OF DRIPPING SPRING	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Johnna Krantz, Community Events Coordinator
Council Meeting Date:	September 5, 2023
Agenda Item Wording:	Discuss and consider approval of a Temporary Street Closure Permit Application to close Roger Hanks Parkway south of Lucy Loop to Creek Road for their 2023 Run by the Creek 5k & 10k. <i>Applicant: Steve</i> <i>Mallett, Dripping Springs Running Club President.</i>
Agenda Item Requestor:	Johnna Krantz, Community Events Coordinator
Summary/Background:	The Dripping Springs Running Club plans to host their 11 th Annual Run by the Creek event on November 12, 2023. They are requesting a Temporary Road Closure on Roger Hanks Parkway from 6:30am to 10:30am. The Run by the Creek 5k & 10k routes take participants along a course that parallels and crosses Onion Creek.
	The Dripping Springs Running Club is an organization of local residents who are dedicated to promoting healthy lifestyles and was founded for the purpose of making contributions to other local non-profit organizations, public projects, and events.
Commission Recommendations:	
Recommended Council Actions:	Staff recommends approval of the request for Temporary Road Closure on Roger Hanks Parkway during the 2023 Run by the Creek event.
Attachments:	2023 RBTC Temporary Road Closure Application
Next Steps/Schedule:	Issue the Temporary Road Closure Permit.